
£5 charity donation entry (optional)

Huntingdon 
Town FC

Hunters Stadium
Saturday 14 September - 3pm
The Hunters vs Deeping Rangers

Hinchingbrooke Cup



View from 
the dugout

Richard 
Maxwell

Manager & 
Chairman

Welcome to the Hunters Stadium for tonight's fixture 
against Deeping Rangers, to all fans, volunteers and 

directors of both teams tonight under the floodlights.
We come into this one off the back of another quality 

victory, this time over Cranfield United, a 
well-deserved and hard-fought win which shows our 

progress over the last few months.
We have to thank our volunteers, whose hard work 
has been crucial in getting us here, and we are now 

starting to see the success of their hard worl.
The players and coaches are still working hard in 

training, utilising all of the excellent facilities and 
coaching expertise, and we are now seeing success on 

game days.
We look to continue this success in upcoming games, 

starting with tonight's game.
Enjoy the evening everyone, and up the Hunters!





Today’s 
Opponents

Deeping 
Rangers

Club formed 1964 as a Sunday side based at Maxey Road, Joined Peterborough and District League 1965.
Moved to Outgang Road 1985, home of 25 teams from U7s to Senior Mens and Ladies. 

Division 3 North Champions/PFA Minor Cup Winners 1966
Division 2 Champions 1968-1969
Division 1 Champions 1969-1970

Premier Division Runners Up 1995-1996
Premier Division Runners Up 1998-1999

Promoted to the United Counties League 1999-2000
2000-2001 Division One Runners Up on goal difference

Promoted to the Premier Division

2006-2007 Premier Division Champions
Unbeaten run of 29 games, then a UCL record.

2016-2017 Premier League Runners Up
2018-2019 Premier League Runners Up

FA Cup
First match away at Kings Lynn 2002-2003
First home game v Eastwood in a replay

First home drawn game v Glapwell saw a visit from the FA Cup and the opening of the newly installed 
turnstyles from the old Wembley Stadium.

Best Run 2nd Qualifying Rd 2011/12, 2015/16, 2017/18, 2019/20

FA Vase
First Match away at Gedling Town 2001-2002

Best Run 5th Round 2018-2020

  United Counties League Cup
Finalists 2013/14, 2022/23

Hinchingbrooke Cup
Winners 2007-2008

Finalists 2006-2007, Finalists 2014-2015, Finalists 2016-2017

PFA League Cup
Winners 1991-1992, 1996-1997

Runners Up 1998-99

Lincolnshire Junior Cup Winners
1984/1988/1989

Lincolnshire Senior B Cup Winners 
2001

Lincolnshire Senior Trophy
Winners 2018-2019

Finalists 2006-2007, Finalists 2016-2017, Finalists 2022-2023



Behind the 
Scenes

Steve going is one of our brilliant volunteers who has made 
this all possible, with his work during pre-season and his 

work on match days. We spoke to Steve to see what he does, 
and why:

Hi, I'm Steve, as a volunteer I am the 
Gordon Ramsay of Huntingdon Town FC!
On a matchday, you can find me cooking 
the gourmet burgers, bacon rolls, 
hotdogs and as of this weekend gourmet 
chips! Really i just do the barbecue....
In pre-season, I helped to paint the 
changing rooms and staff areas, as well 
as a lot of weeding and hedge-cutting, 
and marking the back pitch out with 
Richard. There are two reasons I offered 
to help out, one being Richard is a 
fantastic bloke and like a second dad to 
my son, Josh, who is captain of the team, 
and has played under Richard for a few 
years now, but also I know first-hand 
how hard it is to run a club - you need 
volunteers!
I can be found on the patio area near the 
pitchside hatch - just follow the 
delicious Barbecue smell!

We thank Steve for all of his hard work, as well as all our 
other volunteers, we wouldn't be able to do this without all 

your help!



Last Time 
Out

The Hunters 1-0 Cranfield United

Tuesday evening's victory over Cranfield showed just how 
we can compete with anyone in this league.

Coming into this one on the back of a four-game unbeaten 
run, we were determined to right the wrongs of our defeat 
at the hands of our opponents in the reverse fixture, in 
which we were beaten 4-0.

Spurred on by the progress we have made in the intervening 
months, we fought hard and came out with a hard-earned 
victory, thanks to the winning first-half goal from Isaac 
Allen.

Good work in the build-up allowed Isaac a tap-in from a few 
yards out in the first half, and some rugged and determined 
defending allowed us to extend our unbeaten run to five, and 
move us into the top half of the table.

It was an excellent team performance, and a clear sign of 
the progress we have made on the pitch since the start of 
the season.

Tues 10 Sep - 7:45pm

Hunters StadiumSpartan South Midlands Div 1
I. ALlen



https://apex-te.co.uk/



The Fixture 
List

Date
8/8/23
12/8/23
19/8/23
22/8/23
26/8/23
2/9/23
5/9/23
9/9/23
16/9/23
23/9/23
30/9/23
7/10/23
10/10/23
14/10/23
21/10/23
28/10/23
31/10/23
4/11/23
7/11/23
14/11/23
18/11/23
25/11/23
9/12/23
23/12/23

First Team
Opponent
Raunds Town (19:45)
Northampton Sileby Rangers
Cranfield United
Langford (19:45)
Framlingham Town
Winslow United
Royston Town u23's (19:45)
Eaton Socon
Raunds Town
moulton
Leighton Town Development
Buckingham
Cranfield United (19:45)
Deeping Rangers
Wellingborough Whitworth
Rothwell Corinthians
Eynesbury Rovers First (19:45)
Long Buckby AFC
Northampton Sileby Rangers (19:45)
Burton Park Wanderers (19:45)
Ampthill Town
Irchester United
Rushden & Higham United
Eaton Socon

Score
1-2
0-5
0-4
2-1
1-7
1-2
1-1
1-2
2-0
1-1
3-1
4-4
1-0

Home/away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home

All Fixtures are subject to change, 3pm Kick 
off unless otherwise stated

Competition
League
League
League
League
FA Vase
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

Hinchingbrooke Cup
League
League

County Cup
League
League
League
League
League
League
League



Who 
Scored?

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Nathan Anyanwu
Reece Hawksley

Isaac Allen
Ben Morley

Keani Fairbanks
Ian King

Adam Mabrok

5
5
3
2
1
1
1



The Fixture 
List

Under 23’s
Date
5/8/23
19/8/23
26/8/23
2/9/23
9/9/23
16/9/23
23/9/23
7/10/23
14/10/23
21/10/23
28/10/23
4/11/23
11/11/23
18/11/23
25/11/23

Opponent
Buckingham Development
Rothwell Corinthians Reserves
Northampton ON Chenecks Reserves
Bugbrooke St. Michaels Reserves
Harborough Town Reserves
Desborough Town Reserves
Wellingborough Whitworth Reserves
Northampton ON Chenecks reserves
Wellingborough Town Reserves
Irchester United Reserves
Raunds Town Reserves
Harborough Town Reserves
Wellingborough Town Reserves
Rothwell Corinthians Reserves
Kempston Rovers Reserves

Home/Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
home
Away
home
away
away
home
away
home

Score
0-8
1-3
P-P
0-7
P-P
0-7
2-3
1-5

Competition
League

Res. Cup
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
league
league
league
league
league

All Fixtures are subject to change, 3pm 
Kick off unless otherwise stated





Tables

Pos.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Team
Northampton ON Chenecks
Wellingborough Whitworth
Northampton Sileby Rangers
Winslow United
Moulton
Ampthill Town
Leighton Town Development
Cranfield United
Rothwell Corinthians
Huntingdon Town
Langford
Long Buckby AFC
Buckingham FC
Royston Town u23
Raunds Town
Irchester United
Rushden & Higham United
Letchworth Garden City Eagles
Eaton Socon
Burton Park WAnderers

P
10
10
11
12
12
13
10
14
13
12
12
13
11
9
10
11
11
11
12
11

W
8
8
7
7
6
6
6
5
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
2
2
1
1

D
2
2
3
2
4
4
2
4
5
3
2
2
4
2
2
2
3
2
3
1

L
0
0
1
3
2
3
2
5
4
5
6
7
4
4
5
6
6
7
8
9

GF
31
28
33
24
33
36
25
28
33
17
25
28
22
17
16
14
14
12
12
10

GA
9
11
15
17
17
22
16
21
28
23
20
30
25
16
19
34
29
26
35
45

GD
22
17
18
7
16
14
9
7
5
-6
5
-2
-3
1

-3
-20
-15
-14
-23
-35

pts
26
26
24
23
22
22
20
19
17
15
14
14
13
11
11
11
9
8
6
4

First Team



Tables

Pos.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Team
Sherwood Colliery
Eastwood CFC
Belper United
Melton Town
Deeping Rangers
Sleaford Town
Lincoln United
Loughborough Students
Skegness Town
Ashby Ivanhoe
Heanor Town
Boston Town
Wisbech Town
AFC Mansfield
Kimberley Miners Welfare
Newark & Sherwood United
Hucknall Town
Pinchbeck United

P
10
11
10
11
12
11
8
12
10
10
11
11
10
12
12
10
11
12

W
8
7
7
7
5
6
6
4
5
5
4
4
3
3
3
1
1
1

D
2
1
1
0
4
1
0
5
2
1
2
1
2
2
1
4
3
2

L
0
3
2
4
3
4
2
3
3
4
5
6
5
7
8
5
7
9

GF
34
24
23
30
25
18
13
27
14
17
15
18
19
24
13
10
8
12

GA
5
16
20
15
16
15
7
14
10
13
27
16
17
28
24
18
31
52

GD
29
8
3
15
9
3
6
13
4
4

-12
2
2
-4
-11
-8
-23
-40

pts
26
22
22
21
19
19
18
17
17
16
14
13
11
11
10
7
6
5

United Counties League Premier Division North



Tables

Pos.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Team
Kempston Rovers Reserves
Buckingham Development
Northampton ON Chenecks Reserves
Bugbrooke St. Michaels Reserves
Wellingborough Whitworth Reserves
Bourne Town Reserves
Desborough Town Reserves
Harborough Town Reserves
Irchester United Reserves
Godmanchester United Reserves
Wellingborough Town Reserves
Rothwell Corinthians Reservs
Raunds Town Reserves
Huntingdon Town u23s

P
7
7
7
7
8
7
6
6
5
7
7
6
7
5

W
6
5
5
5
5
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
0
0

D
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
0
1
1
1
0
0
0

L
0
1
1
2
3
2
2
3
2
4
5
5
7
5

GD
27
19
7
13
10
7
9
1
7

-13
-15
-18
-21
-27

pts
19
16
16
15
15
13
10
9
7
7
4
3
0
-2

Under 23’s



who’s who?
Directors

Owner & Chairman - Richard Maxwell
Finance Director - Tyler Maxwell
Company Secretary - Steve Cox

Football Director - Howard Wilmott
Football Director - Gary Moss

Operations Executive - Dorothy Maxwell
Chief Operating Officer - Justin King

Coaching
Co-Manager - Richard Maxwell

Co-Manager - Gary Moss
Coach - Howard Willmott

Coach - Justin King
Goalkeeping Coach - Ross Prior

Physio - Nicole Edwards
S&C Coach - Josh Going

Sports Analyst - Hadz Rahman
u23’s Manager - Howard Wilmott

u23’s Player Coach - Morgan Garrington
‘Game Makers’

Catering & Bar - Ian
Commercial - Richard

Groundsmen - Mark & Howard
Operations - Justin, Dot, Hadz, Rachel & Mills

Facilities - Ethan, Josh & Steve
Security - Alfie

Turnstile - Vincent & Finn
Media - Alex & Tyler

Programme Editor & Announcer - Jacob
Social Media - Madi



Socials

Find us on Social Media!

@HuntersTown

@HuntingdonTownFC

Huntingdon Town FC

Hunters TV





The Squads
The Hunters Deeping 

Rangers

Isaac Allen
Nathan ANyanwu

Aaron ASARE
Ade Bademosi
Raj Badiani

Charlie Black
Ben Burton

Nigel Chikamba
Ethan Cox

Ethan Dann
Keani Fairbanks

Olly Foster
Tom Game

Morgan Garrington
Josh Going (c)

Reece Hawksley
Tim Jefferies

Ian King
Adam Mabrok
Ben Morley
Liam Morton

Owen Morton
Simon O'Brien
Juan Quintero
Kassim Rajani
Quentin SEema
dasuki USman

Zander Watson
James-Dean Wisby

Staff
Manager: Luke Hipwell

Assistant: SCott Bogusz & Ross 
Watson

David Burton-Jones
Aaron Butcher
Callum Davies

Dan Dougill
J P Duncliffe
Taylor Duthie

Harvey Henderson
Liam Hook

Taylor Horne
Henry Langley
William Moxon
Josh Sennett

Tom Smith
Matt SParrow

Spencer Tinkler
Avelino Vieira
Keelna Walker
Tom Waumsley


